## AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF PITKIN, COLORADO, REPEALING ORDINANCE NUMBER 8 SERIES 2018 IN ITS ENTIRETY

## ORDINANCE No. 1 Series 2024

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Town of Pitkin has determined that Ordinance Number 8, Series 2018 "An Ordinance Setting the Date and Time of Regular Meetings of the Board of Trustees of Pitkin Colorado" provides for meeting days and times that require updating; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Pitkin wishes to set a new day and time for regular meetings of the Board of Trustees.; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Town of Pitkin believes that the setting of regular meeting days and times should be done via resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF PITKIN, COLORADO, THAT;

1. Ordinance number 8, Series 2018 shall be and is hereby repealed in its entirety.

READ, ADOPTED AND ORDERED PUBLISHED THIS 8th day of January 2024.

Eddy Balch, Mayor

ATTEST:

Sara Gibb, Town Clerk